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ECG

KMH

KSV Neuberg Highlanders - EC Graz Huskies

20

MEIXNER S.; KANYO T., KAPUN S.

0:1 ECG Rumanova N. (01:27 / Barbier Z., Confidenti S. / PP)
0:2 ECG Confidenti S. (03:37 / Rumanova N., Ostadal H. / EQ)
0:3 ECG Confidenti S. (09:16 / unassisted / EQ)

1:3 Neuberg Germann N. (12:38 / FrieB 1., Unger S. / PP)

1:4 ECG Rumanova N. (16:29 / Schall T., Barbier Z. / PP)

2:4 Neuberg Vigilanti N. (18:02 / Picka V., Gentilini S. / EQ)
2:5 ECG Grascher S. (32:13 / Grascher T. / SH)

2:6 ECG Barbier Z. (37:50 / Confidenti S., Rumanova N. / EQ)
3:6 Neuberg Germann N. (45:17 / unassisted / EQ)
Schellnegger K. (60:00 / 33 shots against / 6 goals against / 6,0 GAA)
Rabl J. (60:00 / 39 shots against / 3 goals against / 3,0 GAA)
8 resp. 10

Schellnegger K. / Huisman H., Marchl L., Vigilanti N. / Gentilini S., Germann N., Koschatzky-Hochegger E.,
Pesendorfer 1., FrieB I., Picka V., Unger S.

Rabl J. / Fuchs I., Klamminger J., Ostadal H., van Ooijen M., Wacik H. / Back M., Barbier Z., Confidenti S.,
Daubdck L., Grascher S., Grascher T., Hobitsch Z., Rumanova N., Rumpl F., Schall T., Wolf T., Lincender A.

3:6 (2:4,0:2,1:0)

SKN Sabres St. Pdlten - HC SKP Bratislava

20

LOICHT T.; SCHAFFER M., VARGA T.

0:1 SKP Hlinkova J. (09:14 / Sulikova L., Istocyova L. / PP)

1:1 Sabres Steele L. (21:55 / Steindl S., Matzka A. / EQ)

2:1 Sabres Hofbauer E. (39:12 / Matzka A., Wittich C. / PP)

2:2 SKP Hlinkova J. (50:49 / Fancovicova H., Jancsoova L. / EQ)
2:3 SKP Nemcekova N. (64:15 / Leskovjanska E. / EQ)

Luggin M. (64:15 / 41 shots against / 3 goals against / 2,8 GAA)
Kubaniova S. (64:15 / 26 shots against / 2 goals against / 1,9 GAA)
6 resp. 6

Luggin M. / Steele S., Matzka A., Haselsteiner V., Wittich C. / Asparuhova S., Steele L., Liftenegger A., Gowie A.,
Artner L., Killius K., Steindl S., Amtmann J., Hofbauer E.
Hupkova S. / Janekova N., Stern L., Leskovjanska E., Kosecka R., Sulikova L., Galisova E. / Istocyova L.,

Nemcekova N., Simnova K., Hlinkova J., Fancovicova H., Korenkova T., Dobiasova Z., Tothova E., Jancsoova L.,
Kubekova L.

2:3 0T (0:1,2:0,0:1,0:1)

EC Graz Huskies - Hokiklub Budapest

30

SCHILCHER A., KLES L.

0:1 KMH Williams H. (09:09 / Haluskova L., Leidt M. / PP)

1:1 ECG Grascher S. (18:53 / Grascher T., Hobitsch Z. / PP)

1:2 KMH Leidt M. (39:09 / Donovan L., Haluskova L. / PP)

1:3 KMH Dabasi R. (43:28 / Bahiczki-Toth B. / EQ)

1:4 KMH Bahiczki-Toth B. (43:53 / Dabasi R., Williams H. / EQ)
1:5 KMH Ungar R. (44:13 / Szamosfalvi P. / EQ)

1:6 KMH Bahiczki-Toth B. (54:55 / Dabasi R., Kiss-Simon F. / EQ)
Kronberger K. (60:00 / 35 shots against / 6 goals against / 6,0 GAA)
Toth Z. (60:00 / 30 shots against / 1 goals against / 1,0 GAA)

40 resp. 18

Rabl J. / Fuchs I., Klamminger J., Ostadal H., van Ooijen M., Wacik H. / Back M., Barbier Z., Confidenti S.,
Daubdck L., Grascher S., Grascher T., Hobitsch Z., Rumanova N., Schall T., Wolf T., Lincender A.

Toth Z. / Donovan L., Kiss-Simon F., Koncz B., Mayer F., Molnar M., Ryan A. / Bahiczki-Toth B., Dabasi R., Feher
N., Haluskova L., Leidt M., Puskas N., Strobl L., Szamosfalvi P., Szelenyi R., Ungar R., Williams H., Jozsa O.

1:6 (1:1,0:1,0:4)



AEWHL

EUROFPEAN WOMEN S HOCKEY LEAGUE

-~ HUNGARIAN

K'lcs HOCKEY

' FEDERATION
I'I

European Women’s Hockey League

c¢/o Kogler Martin

Mozartstr. 67/1 / 9020 Klagenfurt am Wérthersee / Austria

Tel. +43-664-4400123 / Fax +43-316-687321
E-Mail: info@Hockey-Group.at, ewhl@icehockey.hu
IBAN: HU86 1160 0006 0000 0000 8444 0664
SWIFT (BIC): GIBAHUHB

27.01.2024
Attendance
Referees
Goals

Goalkeepers

Penalty in minutes

Salzburg

BJA

DEC Salzburg Eagles - Budapest Jegkorong Akademia

35

WIGGINS D.; DUMMERMUTH-HAAS E., RATLEY L.

0:1 BJA Gergely D. (04:36 / unassisted / EQ)

0:2 BJA Haluskova R. (27:37 / unassisted / EQ)

0:3 BJA Loh N. (37:39 / Imets M., Faggyas L. / PP)

0:4 BJA Loh N. (48:12 / Haluskova R. / SH)

1:4 Salzburg DeVoe K. (54:16 / Schwarzer H., Wildman L. / EQ)

1:5 BJA Kulbida J. (59:05 / Loh N. / EQ)

Apsite K. (60:00 / 46 shots against / 5 goals against / 5,0 GAA)
Milibak H. (60:00 / 23 shots against / 1 goals against / 1,0 GAA)

4 resp. 8

1:5(0:1,0:2,1:2)

Topler A. / Bohm V., Mayr J., Pospischil F., Rothbdck M., Villar L., Wildman L. / Apsite A., Danninger H., Huber K.,

Mair A., Marmarosi J., Pfann P., Schober K., Schwarzer H., DeVoe K., Widmair S.

Zimkova N. / Faggyas L., Imets M., Kornyilov A., Vass S., Gal E. / Bereczki B., Gergely D., Haluskova R., Horvath
M., Kulbida 1., Loh N., Milibak G., Pasztor F., Szalai S., Szederkenyi L., Torontali A.

EWHL Preliminary Round 2023-24

Rank Team GP w T L OTW OTL GF:GA PTS
1 Hokiklub Budapest 17 17 0 0 0 0 86:23 51
2 Tauron Metropolia Silesia 20 12 0 4 2 2 61:45 42
3 HC SKP Bratislava 17 11 0 3 2 1 76:27 38
4 Aisulu Almaty 18 9 0 6 3 0 58:41 33
5 EC Graz Huskies 19 8 0 7 1 3 58:57 29
6 SKN Sabres St. Polten 17 8 0 6 0 3 34:35 27
7 MAC Budapest 17 7 0 7 2 1 51:42 26
8 KEHV Lakers 17 7 0 9 1 0 42:49 23
9 Budapest Jegkorong Akademia 16 5 0 8 2 1 46:52 20
10 EVB Eagles South Tyrol 15 4 0 11 0 0 27:55 12
11 KSV Neuberg Highlanders 18 2 0 15 0 1 26:79 7
12 DEC Salzburg Eagles 17 1 0 15 0 1 23:83 4
Point leaders
Rank Name Team GP G A
1. Leidt Madeline Hokiklub Budapest 17 24 15
2. Haluskova Lucia Hokiklub Budapest 17 15 19
3. Confidenti Sara EC Graz Huskies 19 15 11
4. Pozniewska Karolina Tauron Metropolia Silesia 20 14 12
5. Tothova Ema HC SKP Bratislava 16 10 15
6. Williams Alicia Kay Aisulu Almaty 18 11 11
7. Loh Nancy Ryder Budapest Jegkorong Akademia 14 15 5
8. Nicholson Lauren Aisulu Almaty 17 11 9
9. Bahiczki-Toth Boglarka Hokiklub Budapest 14 8 12
. Rumanova Nikola EC Graz Huskies 19 8 12
11. Donovan Lindsey Hokiklub Budapest 17 3 17
12. Dabasi Reka Hokiklub Budapest 14 10 9
13. van Nes Bieke MAC Budapest 17 8 11
14. Williams Hayley Hokiklub Budapest 14 7 12
15. Korenkova Tatiana HC SKP Bratislava 16 9 9

39
34
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26
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20
20
20
20
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38
35

10
27
12
11
11
17

31

14

16
20
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Goal leaders
Rank Name

. Leidt Madeline

. Haluskova Lucia

. Confidenti Sara

. Loh Nancy Ryder

. Pozniewska Karolina
. Williams Alicia Kay

. Nicholson Lauren

. Hlinkova Janka

O 00 N O U1 A W IN -

. Gowie Alexandra

. Tothova Ema

. Dabasi Reka

. Kulbida Jordan Taylor
. Korenkova Tatiana

. Atkinson Olivia Elyse
. Barbier Zoe

= o
H W N = O

Assist leaders
Rank Name

. Haluskova Lucia

. Donovan Lindsey

. Leidt Madeline

. Tothova Ema

. Kosecka Romana

. Pezdir Gaja

. Pozniewska Karolina
. Bahiczki-Toth Boglarka
. Rumanova Nikola
10. Williams Hayley

11. Sulikova Laura

12. Confidenti Sara

13. Williams Alicia Kay
14. van Nes Bieke

0 NO U A WN

15. Fancovicova Hana

Goaltending statistics

Rank Name

. Sass Martyna

. Takacs Noemi Zoe

. Toth Zsofia

. Luggin Magdalena

. Hupkova Simona

. Adamitsch Anja

. Risianova Andrea

. Seeley Rachel Elaine
. Milibak Helga

. Kronberger Karla Emilia
11. Bogati Bianka

12. Kubaniova Sona

13. Apsite Kristiana

O 00 N O Ul A WIN

Team GP G A P +
Hokiklub Budapest 17 24 15 39 38
Hokiklub Budapest 17 15 19 34 35
EC Graz Huskies 19 15 11 26 8
Budapest Jegkorong Akademia 14 15 5 20 11
Tauron Metropolia Silesia 20 14 12 26 10
Aisulu Almaty 18 11 11 22 12
Aisulu Almaty 17 11 9 20 11
HC SKP Bratislava 17 11 6 17 14
SKN Sabres St. Polten 17 11 3 14 9
HC SKP Bratislava 16 10 15 25 27
Hokiklub Budapest 14 10 9 19 9
Budapest Jegkorong Akademia 16 10 4 14 12
HC SKP Bratislava 16 9 9 18 20
MAC Budapest 17 9 6 15 8
EC Graz Huskies 13 9 6 15

Team GP G A P +
Hokiklub Budapest 17 15 19 34 35
Hokiklub Budapest 17 3 17 20 31
Hokiklub Budapest 17 24 15 39 38
HC SKP Bratislava 16 10 15 25 27
HC SKP Bratislava 17 2 14 16 22
KEHV Lakers 15 5 13 18 -1
Tauron Metropolia Silesia 20 14 12 26 10
Hokiklub Budapest 14 8 12 20 17
EC Graz Huskies 19 8 12 20 1
Hokiklub Budapest 14 7 12 19 16
HC SKP Bratislava 17 4 12 16 18
EC Graz Huskies 19 15 11 26 8
Aisulu Almaty 18 11 11 22 12
MAC Budapest 17 8 11 19 14
HC SKP Bratislava 17 5 11 16 19
Team Min GA SA Save%
Tauron Metropolia Silesia 1149 38 640 94,1%
MAC Budapest 269 5 80 93,8%
Hokiklub Budapest 625 12 190 93,7%
SKN Sabres St. Polten 845 23 356 93,5%
HC SKP Bratislava 293 7 106 93,4%
KEHV Lakers 900 38 537 92,9%
HC SKP Bratislava 367 11 145 92,4%
Aisulu Almaty 1069 41 506 91,9%
Budapest Jegkorong Akademia 381 15 184 91,8%
EC Graz Huskies 732 33 401 91,8%
Hokiklub Budapest 334 9 106 91,5%
HC SKP Bratislava 368 9 101 91,1%
DEC Salzburg Eagles 997 74 814 90,9%
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14.
. Zimkova Nikola
16.
. Schellnegger Katharina
18.
19.

Rabl Jacqueline

Falmbigl Davina

Girardi Ilaria
Revesz Zsuzsa

Penalty leaders

Rank Name

N o o~ W N

. Hayes Annalise Kristina
. Ostadal Hana

. Barbier Zoe

. Simonis Vanessa

. Zikova Anna

. Wildman Lily

. Abatangelo Aurora

. Schneider Kata

. Piasecka Milena

. van Nes Bieke

Power play

Rank Team

O 00 N O U1 h W N =

== e
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. KSV Neuberg Highlanders
. Hokiklub Budapest

. Tauron Metropolia Silesia
. KEHV Lakers

. HC SKP Bratislava

. EC Graz Huskies

. Budapest Jegkorong Akademia
. Aisulu Almaty

. EVB Eagles South Tyrol

. SKN Sabres St. Pélten

. MAC Budapest

. DEC Salzburg Eagles

Penalty killing

Rank Team

AUl A W N =

(o]

. Hokiklub Budapest

. Tauron Metropolia Silesia
. Aisulu Almaty

. KEHV Lakers

. SKN Sabres St. Pélten

. HC SKP Bratislava

. MAC Budapest

. EVB Eagles South Tyrol

. KSV Neuberg Highlanders
10.
11.
12,

DEC Salzburg Eagles
EC Graz Huskies
Budapest Jegkorong Akademia

EC Graz Huskies

Budapest Jegkorong Akademia
KSV Neuberg Highlanders

KSV Neuberg Highlanders

EVB Eagles South Tyrol

MAC Budapest

Team

Aisulu Almaty

EC Graz Huskies

EC Graz Huskies

KEHV Lakers

KEHV Lakers

DEC Salzburg Eagles
EVB Eagles South Tyrol
Budapest Jegkorong Akademia
Tauron Metropolia Silesia
MAC Budapest

GP PPSuc PPOpp
18 10 53
17 15 82
20 17 94
17 9 52
17 10 59
19 15 91
16 7 47
18 5 43
15 5 47
17 5 48
17 6 73
17 3 47

GP PKSuc PKOpp
17 45 48
20 53 58
18 85 95
17 34 39
17 44 51
17 42 49
17 60 70
15 57 67
18 57 68
17 39 47
19 64 80
16 49 64

SHGA

AN BH 2 ONUUNFRRDNO BN

SHGF

Ul A WO = +H WEH W O o

418
585
358
717
836
764

GP
18
17
13
14
15
17

17

21
35
27
51
51
36

Min.
73
57
43
33
33
37

2

34

PP%
18,9%
18,3%
18,1%
17,3%
16,9%
16,5%
14,9%
11,6%
10,6%
10,4%

8,2%
6,4%

PK%
93,8%
91,4%
89,5%
87,2%
86,3%
85,7%
85,7%
85,1%
83,8%
83,0%
80,0%
76,6%

211
350
244
458
456
312

90,0%
90,0%
88,9%
88,9%
88,8%
88,5%

Min./Game

4,06
3,35
3,31
2,36
2,20
2,18
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
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Fair Play

Rank Team
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. Tauron Metropolia Silesia
. HC SKP Bratislava

. Hokiklub Budapest

. DEC Salzburg Eagles

. SKN Sabres St. Pélten

. KEHV Lakers

. Budapest Jegkorong Akademia
. KSV Neuberg Highlanders
. MAC Budapest

. EVB Eagles South Tyrol

. Aisulu Almaty

. EC Graz Huskies

GP
20
17
17
17
17
17
16
18
17
15
18
19

Min.
122
104
112
127
133
138
136
154
156
146
223
273

Min./Game
6,1
6,1
6,6
7,5
7,8
8,1
8,5
8,6
9,2
9,7

12,4
14,4



